Urgent FEES matters

1. Program of studies

Response Response
Percent Count
MA [ ] 7.2% 7
Thv ] 14.4% 14
ThD | 49.5% 48
PhD | 23.7% 23
DMin [ 5.2% 5
answered question 97
skipped question 0

2. Status of studies
Response Response
Percent Count
Full time | 92.7% 89
Part time I:] 7.3% 7
answered question 96
skipped question 1




3. College of registration

St. Mike's

|

Wycliffe

|

Regis

|

Knox

I
I
Emmanuel [ ]
[
[
1]

Trinity

Response
Percent

21.6%

24.7%

19.6%

21.6%

5.2%

7.2%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

21

24

19

21

97

4. Did you know that as a TST AD student you DO NOT have access to the UofT Student Life Programs and Services? These
include ESSENTIAL student services like: + Career Centre—including the Graduate Dossier Service + Counselling and Learning
Skills Service + Hart House + Health Services + International Student Centre + Multi-Faith Centre + Psychiatric Service +
Student Housing Service + Centre for Community Partnerships + First Nations House + And other Student Life Programs. For an
additional incidental fee of approximately $300 (full time) or $60 (part time) (based on 2008-2009 fees) you could have access
to ALL these additional services as well as Athletics and Recreation. Do you want to have access to these services at this

yearly extra cost?

YES |

NO |

Response
Percent

43.8%

56.3%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

42

54

96




5. Did you know that your student union, the University of Toronto Students’ Union (UTSU, previously known as SAC) is
negotiating with the Toronto Transit Commission (TTC) for all its members to have access to the U-Pass? The U-Pass is a
universal student transit pass that would permit its user to have unlimited access to all TTC services during the academic year.
The U-Pass would cost students approximately $60 per month, or $480 for the academic year between September 1 and April
30. This would be $36 LESS than the current optional UTSU VIP Metropass. BUT there would be no opt out for this new UTSU
fee. All UTSU members, including all TST students, would have to pay the additional $480 per year, irrespective of whether they
use the TTC or not. Are you in favour of the U-Pass at the specified fee, with no possibility of opting out?

Response Response

Percent Count
YES | 20.8% 20
NO | 79.2% 76
answered question 96

skipped question 1




