Urgent FEES matters

1. Program of studies			
		Response Percent	Response Count
MA		7.2%	7
ThM		14.4%	14
ThD		49.5%	48
PhD		23.7%	23
DMin		5.2%	5
	answei	ed question	97
	skipp	ed question	0

2. Status of studies			
		Response Percent	Response Count
Full time		92.7%	89
Part time		7.3%	7
answered question		ed question	96
skipped question		ed question	1

3. College of registration			
		Response Percent	Response Count
St. Mike's		21.6%	21
Wycliffe		24.7%	24
Emmanuel		19.6%	19
Regis		21.6%	21
Knox		5.2%	5
Trinity		7.2%	7
answered question		97	
	skippo	ed question	0

4. Did you know that as a TST AD student you DO NOT have access to the UofT Student Life Programs and Services? These include ESSENTIAL student services like: + Career Centre—including the Graduate Dossier Service + Counselling and Learning Skills Service + Hart House + Health Services + International Student Centre + Multi-Faith Centre + Psychiatric Service + Student Housing Service + Centre for Community Partnerships + First Nations House + And other Student Life Programs. For an additional incidental fee of approximately \$300 (full time) or \$60 (part time) (based on 2008-2009 fees) you could have access to ALL these additional services as well as Athletics and Recreation. Do you want to have access to these services at this yearly extra cost?

	Response Percent	Response Count
YES	43.8%	42
NO	56.3%	54
answered question		96
	skipped question	1

5. Did you know that your student union, the University of Toronto Students' Union (UTSU, previously known as SAC) is negotiating with the Toronto Transit Commission (TTC) for all its members to have access to the U-Pass? The U-Pass is a universal student transit pass that would permit its user to have unlimited access to all TTC services during the academic year. The U-Pass would cost students approximately \$60 per month, or \$480 for the academic year between September 1 and April 30. This would be \$36 LESS than the current optional UTSU VIP Metropass. BUT there would be no opt out for this new UTSU fee. All UTSU members, including all TST students, would have to pay the additional \$480 per year, irrespective of whether they use the TTC or not. Are you in favour of the U-Pass at the specified fee, with no possibility of opting out?

	Response Percent		
20.8% 20	20.8%		YES
79.2% 76	79.2%		NO
estion 96	answered question		
estion 1	skipped question		